Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt

damp location.
Mounting: Individual or con tin u ous row. StC features staggered ends to eliminate shadows at overlap.
stc ordering information
series # lamps lamp type els options
stc 1
2
21 = tandem two lamps
22 = tandem four lamps
17 = 17W 24” t8
20 = 20W 24” t12
25 = 25W 36” t8
30 = 30W 36” t12
32 = 32W 48” t8
40 = 34 or 40W 48” t12
els1 =  emergency lighting (low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting (medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting (high lumens)
Ballast Voltage options
B5 = electronic t12
B11 = electronic t8
B11HP(x) =  HPt8*
d =  Dimming (specify ballast)
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
CORD AND PLuG
cPt (x)
1= 120V
2 = 277V
cP3 =  Cord & Plug - 120V Straight
blade 5-15P
PLuG-IN CONNECTORS
Ballast wired to Black:
Pl1 - one circuit, two wires
Pl2 BK - two circuits, three wires
Ballast wired to Red:
Pl2 Rd - two circuits, three wires
fB = Fast blow fuse
sB = Slow blow fuse
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
STC STAggErEd SEriES
 Single Lamp Double Lamp
 Length Length
 24" 27"
 36" 39"
 48" 51"
 93" (2 lamp) 99" (4 lamp)
4 1/4"
2 1/8"
1 11/16"
3 5/8"
47 15/16"
8' Unit is 92 15/16" Long
5 1/2"
1"
2 1/8"
4 1/4"
1"
5 1/2"
24"
3"
35 15/16"
5 1/2"
1"
2 1/8"
4 1/4"
1"
5 1/2"
16"
3"
23 15/16"
5 1/2"
1"